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1 20 14 24 McCammon Paul Sycamore Bass Club 0.00 0.00 0.00

2 20 5 17 Robinson Charles Speedway 500 BM #1 0.00 1 4.22 4.22

3 6 12 8 Keen Troy Morgan/Monroe BM 4 6.24 1 1.27 7.51

4 20 13 23 Seal Mike Indy Bass #1 0.00 1 1.25 1.25

5 14 4 7 Reynolds Tim Indy Bass Hawks 1 3.28 3.28 1 4.34 7.62

6 20 14 24 Rexroth Shawn Bass'N Gals 0.00 0.00 0.00

7 11 1 2 Goodman Dave HCBM #1 3 4.80 4 9.65 14.45

8 20 11 21 Cavaletto Giuseppe HCBM #2 0.00 1 1.48 1.48

9 8 7 5 McCormick Ernie Hard Luck BM 3 5.68 2 3.47 9.15

10 5 14 11 Sterrett Bob HCBM #1 1 6.42 4.68 0.00 6.42

11 16 14 19 Myers Patrick Indy Bass Hawks 1 2.65 0.00 2.65

12 3 6 4 Schneider, JR Dave Indy Bass #1 4 7.60 2 3.91 11.51

13 20 3 15 Martin Dave Indy Bass #2 0.00 1 4.81 4.81 4.81

14 1 10 1 Tucker Marshall Morgan/Monroe BM 4 12.99 6.20 1 1.56 14.55

15 4 14 9 Ellis Jeff Speedway 500 BM #1 2 6.93 5.24 0.00 6.93

16 15 8 10 Bowker Tom Sycamore Bass Club 1 3.23 3.23 2 3.38 6.61

17 17 14 20 Chappo Tony Speedway 500 BM #2 1 2.04 0.00 2.04

18 20 14 24 Johnson Eric Morgan/Monroe BM 0.00 0.00 0.00

19 10 14 13 Peters Shane Indy Bass #1 2 5.25 0.00 5.25

20 20 14 24 Hendricks Bill Indy Bass Hawks 0.00 0.00 0.00

21 19 14 21 Daniels Ericka Bass'N Gals 1 1.48 0.00 1.48

22 20 14 24 Ray Shane HCBM #1 0.00 0.00 0.00

23 20 14 24 Smith Greg Indy Bass Hawks 0.00 0.00 0.00

24 9 2 3 Vertesch Mike Indy Bass #1 3 5.63 3 6.60 12.23

25 18 9 14 Dick Dave Morgan/Monroe BM 1 1.54 2 3.36 4.90

26 7 14 12 Contos Steve Speedway 500 BM #1 3 5.74 0.00 5.74

27 13 14 18 Hendrickson Marc Sycamore Bass Club 2 3.84 0.00 3.84

28 20 14 24 Ellis Larry Speedway 500 BM #1 0.00 0.00 0.00

29 12 14 16 Seymour George HCBM #1 2 4.58 0.00 4.58

30 2 14 6 Swint Kenny Hard Luck BM 3 8.98 0.00 8.98

Totals 42 98.9 22 49.3 148.2

Top 6 Paid Places - Anlgers Weight Larry Watson Team Anglers

1 Marshall Tucker 14.55 1
st

Marshall Tucker

2 Dave Goodman 14.45 2
nd

Dave Goodman

3 Mike Vertesch 12.23

4 Dave Schneider, JR 11.51 Day 1 Big Bass

5 Ernie McCormick 9.15 Marshall Tucker 6.20 lbs

6 Kenny Swint 8.98

Day 2 Big Bass

Dave Martin 4.81 lbs

Anglers
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1 9 10 14 Lorenze Richard Sycamore Bass Club 1 1.51 0.00 1.51

2 13 10 21 Riley Ted Speedway 500 BM #1 0.00 0.00 0.00

3 3 6 2 Hunt Michael Morgan/Monroe BM 1 2.39 2.39 1.00 1.56 3.95

4 13 9 20 Wiser Jared Indy Bass #1 0.00 1.00 1.24 1.24

5 13 1 1 Michalak Bill Indy Bass Hawks 0.00 3.00 11.64 5.50 11.64

6 13 10 21 Dyer Breanna Bass'N Gals 0.00 0.00 0.00

7 13 10 21 Zimmerman Tim HCBM #1 0.00 0.00 0.00

8 13 10 21 Ashley Mike HCBM #2 0.00 0.00 0.00

9 13 10 21 Foreman Tom Hard Luck BM 0.00 0.00 0.00

10 13 8 19 Allen Matt HCBM #1 0.00 1.00 1.25 1.25

11 4 10 6 Jorewicz Garrett Indy Bass Hawks 1 2.33 0.00 2.33

12 13 3 7 Bracken Mike Indy Bass #1 0.00 1.00 2.13 2.13

13 13 10 21 Henslee Robert Indy Bass #2 0.00 0.00 0.00

14 10 10 16 McConnell Jerry Morgan/Monroe BM 1 1.45 0.00 1.45

15 8 10 13 Murphy Allen Speedway 500 BM #1 1 1.52 0.00 1.52

16 12 10 18 Brown Jim Sycamore Bass Club 1 1.34 0.00 1.34

17 7 10 12 Carter Sam Speedway 500 BM #2 1 1.56 0.00 1.56

18 13 10 21 Lockard Brad Morgan/Monroe BM 0.00 0.00 0.00

19 2 10 4 Quiggins Steve Indy Bass #1 1 3.09 3.09 0.00 3.09

20 13 4 8 Boniface Doug Indy Bass Hawks 0.00 1.00 2.11 2.11

21 5 10 9 Lugo Sandra Bass'N Gals 1 2.04 0.00 2.04

22 1 10 3 Allen Terry HCBM #1 1 3.35 3.35 0.00 3.35

23 11 10 17 Myers Nick Indy Bass Hawks 1 1.36 0.00 1.36

24 13 2 5 Yagle Matt Indy Bass #1 0.00 1.00 2.39 2.39

25 13 10 21 Dick AJ Morgan/Monroe BM 0.00 0.00 0.00

26 13 7 15 Morgan Randy Speedway 500 BM #1 0.00 1.00 1.48 1.48

27 6 10 10 Hendrickson Mike Sycamore Bass Club 1 1.93 0.00 1.93

28 13 10 21 Selbe Gary Speedway 500 BM #1 0.00 0.00 0.00

29 13 10 21 Holbrook Bill HCBM #1 0.00 0.00 0.00

30 13 5 11 Eck Randy Hard Luck BM 0.00 1.00 1.57 1.57

Totals 12 23.87 11 25.37 49.24

Top 6 Paid Places - Co-Anlgers Weight

1 Bill Michalak 11.64 1
st

Bill Michalak

2 Michael Hunt 3.95 2
nd

Michael Hunt

3 Terry Allen 3.35

4 Steve Quiggins 3.09 Day 1 Big Bass

5 Matt Yagle 2.39 Terry Allen 3.35 lbs

6 Garrett Jorewicz 2.33

Day 2 Big Bass

Bill Michalak 5.5 lbs

Larry Watson Team Co-Anglers

Co-Anglers



Tournament

Rank Club Name Angler Co-Angler Total Angler Co-Angler Total Total

3 HCBM #1 15.80 3.35 19.15 9.65 1.25 10.90 30.05

11 HCBM #2 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.48 0.00 1.48 1.48

10 Bass'N Gals 1.48 2.04 3.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.52

6 Hard Luck BM 14.66 0.00 14.66 3.47 1.57 5.04 19.70

4 Indy Bass Hawks 5.93 3.69 9.62 4.34 13.75 18.09 27.71

1 Indy Bass #1 18.48 3.09 21.57 11.76 5.76 17.52 39.09

8 Indy Bass #2 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.81 0.00 4.81 4.81

2 Morgan/Monroe BM 20.77 3.84 24.61 6.19 1.56 7.75 32.36

5 Speedway 500 BM #1 12.67 1.52 14.19 4.22 1.48 5.70 19.89

9 Speedway 500 BM #2 2.04 1.56 3.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.60

7 Sycamore Bass Club 7.07 4.78 11.85 3.38 0.00 3.38 15.23

Day 1 Day 2



Indiana Bass N Gals

N,NB Day 1, wt Day 2, wt Total Weight BB  1 BB 2

1 Ericka Daniels B 1.48          -            1.48                              -            -            

2 Breanna Dyer NB -            -            -                                -            -            

3 Shawn Rexroth B -            -            -                                -            -            

4 Sandra Lugo NB 2.04          -            2.04                              -            -            

5 B -            -            -                                -            -            

6 NB -            -            -                                -            -            

7 B -            -            -                                -            -            

8 NB -            -            -                                -            -            

Totals 3.52          -            3.52                              



Hendrick County Bass Masters (HCBM #1)

N,NB Day 1, wt Day 2, wt Total Weight BB  1 BB 2

1 Shane Ray B -            -            -                                -            -            

2 Terry Allen NB 3.35          -            3.35                              3.35          -            

3 George Seymour B 4.58          -            4.58                              -            -            

4 Bill Holbrook NB -            -            -                                -            -            

5 Dave Goodman B 4.80          9.65          14.45                           -            -            

6 Tim Zimmerman NB -            -            -                                -            -            

7 Bob Sterrett B 6.42          -            6.42                              4.68          -            

8 Matt Allen NB -            1.25          1.25                              -            -            

Totals 19.15        10.90        30.05                           



Hendrick County Bass Masters (HCBM #2)

N,NB Day 1, wt Day 2, wt Total Weight BB  1 BB 2

1 Giuseppe Cavaletto B -            1.48          1.48                              -            -            

2 Mike Ashley NB -            -            -                                -            -            

3 B -            -            -                                -            -            

4 NB -            -            -                                -            -            

5 B -            -            -                                -            -            

6 NB -            -            -                                -            -            

7 B -            -            -                                -            -            

8 NB -            -            -                                -            -            

Totals -            1.48          1.48                              



Hard Luck Bassmasters

N,NB Day 1, wt Day 2, wt Total Weight BB  1 BB 2

1 Kenny Swint B 8.98          -            8.98                              -            -            

2 Randy Eck NB -            1.57          1.57                              -            -            

3 Ernie McCormick B 5.68          3.47          9.15                              -            -            

4 Tom Foreman NB -            -            -                                -            -            

5 B -            -            -                                -            -            

6 NB -            -            -                                -            -            

7 B -            -            -                                -            -            

8 NB -            -            -                                -            -            

Totals 14.66        5.04          19.70                           



Indy Bass Hawks

N,NB Day 1, wt Day 2, wt Total Weight BB  1 BB 2

1 Patrick Myers B 2.65          -            2.65                              -            -            

2 Garrett Jorewicz NB 2.33          -            2.33                              -            -            

3 Tim Reynolds B 3.28          4.34          7.62                              3.28          -            

4 Bill Michalak NB -            11.64        11.64                           -            5.50          

5 Bill Hendricks B -            -            -                                -            -            

6 Doug Boniface NB -            2.11          2.11                              -            -            

7 Greg Smith B -            -            -                                -            -            

8 Nick Myers NB 1.36          -            1.36                              -            -            

Totals 9.62          18.09        27.71                           



Indy Bass #1

N,NB Day 1, wt Day 2, wt Total Weight BB  1 BB 2

1 Dave Schneider, JR B 7.60          3.91          11.51                           -            -            

2 Mike Bracken NB -            2.13          2.13                              -            -            

3 Shane Peters B 5.25          -            5.25                              -            -            

4 Steve Quiggins NB 3.09          -            3.09                              3.09          -            

5 Mike Seal B -            1.25          1.25                              -            -            

6 Jared Wiser NB -            1.24          1.24                              -            -            

7 Mike Vertesch B 5.63          6.60          12.23                           -            -            

8 Matt Yagle NB -            2.39          2.39                              -            -            

Totals 21.57        17.52        39.09                           



Indy Bass #2

N,NB Day 1, wt Day 2, wt Total Weight BB  1 BB 2

1 Dave Martin B -            4.81          4.81                              -            4.81          

2 Robert Henslee NB -            -            -                                -            -            

3 B -            -            -                                -            -            

4 NB -            -            -                                -            -            

5 B -            -            -                                -            -            

6 NB -            -            -                                -            -            

7 B -            -            -                                -            -            

8 NB -            -            -                                -            -            

Totals -            4.81          4.81                              



Morgan Monrore Bass Masters

N,NB Day 1, wt Day 2, wt Total Weight BB  1 BB 2

1 Dave Dick B 1.54          3.36          4.90                              -            -            

2 AJ Dick NB -            -            -                                -            -            

3 Troy Keen B 6.24          1.27          7.51                              -            -            

4 Michael Hunt NB 2.39          1.56          3.95                              2.39          -            

5 Marshall Tucker B 12.99        1.56          14.55                           6.20          -            

6 Jerry McConnell NB 1.45          -            1.45                              -            -            

7 Eric Johnson B -            -            -                                -            -            

8 Brad Lockard NB -            -            -                                -            -            

Totals 24.61        7.75          32.36                           



Speedway 500  Bass Masters #1

N,NB Day 1, wt Day 2, wt Total Weight BB  1 BB 2

1 Jeff Ellis B 6.93          -            6.93                              5.24          -            

2 Alan Murphy NB -            -            -                                -            -            

3 Larry Ellis B -            -            -                                -            -            

4 Gary Selbe NB -            -            -                                -            -            

5 Charles Robinson B -            4.22          4.22                              -            -            

6 Ted Riley NB -            -            -                                -            -            

7 Steve Contos B 5.74          -            5.74                              -            -            

8 Randy Morgan NB -            1.48          1.48                              -            -            

Totals 12.67        5.70          18.37                           



Speedway 500  Bass Masters #2

N,NB Day 1, wt Day 2, wt Total Weight BB  1 BB 2

1 Tony Chappo B 2.04          -            2.04                              -            -            

2 Sam Carter NB 1.56          -            1.56                              -            -            

3 B -            -            -                                -            -            

4 NB -            -            -                                -            -            

5 B -            -            -                                -            -            

6 NB -            -            -                                -            -            

7 B -            -            -                                -            -            

8 NB -            -            -                                -            -            

Totals 3.60          -            3.60                              



Sycamore Bass Club

N,NB Day 1, wt Day 2, wt Total Weight BB  1 BB 2

1 Tom Bowker B 3.23          3.38          6.61                              3.23          -            

2 Jim Brown NB 1.34          -            1.34                              -            -            

3 Paul McCammon B -            -            -                                -            -            

4 Richard Lorenze NB 1.51          -            1.51                              -            -            

5 Marc Hendrickson B 3.84          -            3.84                              -            -            

6 Mike Hendrickson NB 1.93          -            1.93                              -            -            

7 B -            -            -                                -            -            

8 NB -            -            -                                -            -            

Totals 11.85        3.38          15.23                           


